
 

 
BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 
 
 

1. A potential bidder has requested a copy of the last cabling contract via open records request.  
Since this is an open bid, we need to make that contract available to everyone. 
 
Please note that this instance the price contract is considered the award along with the 
vendor’s proposal. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ryan Straus 
Coordinator, Contracts & Bidding 
Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, Suite 617 
Northern Kentucky University 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
Strausr2@nku.edu 

 
 

 
 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 
 
 
RS-11/19/2019 

 

 
Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

ADDENDUM NO:  3 
IFB/RFP No: NKU-05-20 

Project /Commodity: Cabling Services 

Date: 11/19/2019 

Due Date: 12/5/2019 

 

mailto:Strausr2@nku.edu


 
NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KY   41099 

                 PHONE:   859.572.5265 
FAX: 859.572.6995 

 
NOTICE OF AWARD OF PRICE CONTRACT 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Department:  Information Technology 
     
Dept. Contact:  Robert Webber 
     
Dept. Contact Phone: 859.572.6418 
     
Dept. Contact Fax: 859.572.1517 
 
In accordance with terms, conditions and specifications in bid submitted by you on above referenced invitation, you are 
hereby awarded this Price Contract to furnish items listed below AS MAY BE REQUIRED by  
Northern Kentucky University, during the period indicated. 
 

SHIPMENTS ARE TO BE MADE ONLY UPON RECEIPT OF OFFICIAL PURCHASE ORDER 
 

ESTIMATED  
QUANTITIES 

DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Award of Price Contract, NK-617-1113, for Cabling Services, 
Network and Telecomm, in accordance with the terms, conditions 
and specifications contained in Invitation for Bid NK-04-16.  
 
 
See bid documents for pricing information 
 
 
 
 
 
Base Contract period shall be for three (3) years from 
date of award, with the option to renew for one (1) 
additional one (1) year term. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATION UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
  
 

    
 

          _____________________________________________________ 
(Authorized Procurement Agent) 

 

Cincinnati Bell 
221 E. Fourth St/347-200 
PO Box 2301 
Cincinnati, OH 45201-2301 
 
Representative:  Danny Arnado 
Telephone: 513.397.7102 
Fax:  866.549.9250 
Email: Danny.Arnado@cinbell.com 
 

Price Contract No.:  NK-617-1113  
 
For:    Cabling Services, Network & Telecomm 
 
Date:    November 1,  2015 
 
Invitation No.:   NK-04-16  
 
Terms:           Net 
 
Vendor No.    100840 
 
Contract Period: 
 
 Effective:   November 1, 2015 
 Expires:     October 31, 2018 
 
 

Instructions to Departments 
Use Purchase Requisition Form in accordance with 
terms and conditions of the Price Contract when placing 
requests for items contained herein. Each requisition 
should be filled in completely. Including all required 
information as shown on PCT. Variations in 
specifications will not be accepted. 















Nq_J 
,,,-..._ 

NORTI IERN 

KENTUCKY 
11 'JI VI f� � I I \ 

Invitation to Bid 
Network & Telecomm Cabling Services 

NKU-04-16 

ProposaNO: NKU-04-16 
RETUR,ORIGINACOPPPROPOSAO:O: 

lssul>ate: 9/17/2015 
Northerj(entuc�niversity 

Title: Cablinjervices 
Purchasinj)fficer: BlainGilmore ProcuremenServices 

Phone: 859.572.6449 
NunlDrive 
61 LucaAdministrativ£enter 
Highlan�eight!l,(."tll I 099 

IMPORTANT: BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED BY: I0/9/15 BEFORE 2:00 P.M. HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KY time. 

NOTICE OF REQUIREMENTS 
1. The University's General Terms and Condilions and Instructions to Bidders, viewable at hltE!:IIE!rocurement.nku edu/E!Olicies/terrns-and-

conditions.html, apply to this Request for Proposal.
2. Contracts resulting from this RFP must be governed by and in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.
3. Any agreement or collusion among Offerors or prospective Offerors, which restrains. tends to restrain, or is reasonably calculated to restrain 

competition by agreement to bid at a fixed price or to refrain from offering, or otherwise, is prohibited.
4. Any person who violates any provisions of KRS 45A.325 shall be guilty of a felony and shall be punished by a fine of not less than five thousand 

dollars nor more than ten thousand dollars, or be imprisoned not less than one year nor more than five years, or both such fine and imprisonment.
Any firrn, corporation, or association who violates any of the provisions of KRS 45A.325 shall, upon conviction, may be fined not less than ten 
thousand dollars or more than twenty thousand dollars.

AUTHENTICATION OF BID AND STATEMENT OF NON-COLLUSION AND NON-CONFLICT OF INTEREST 
I hereby swear (or affirrn) under the penalty for false swearing as provided by KRS 523.040: 

1. That I am the offeror (if the offeror is an individual), a partner, (if the offeror is a partnership), or an officer or employee of the bidding 
corporation having authority to sign on its behalf (if the offeror is a corporation); 

2. That the attached proposal has been arrived at by the offeror independently and has been submitted without collusion with, and without any 

agreement, understanding or planned common course of action with, any other Contractor of materials, supplies, equipment or services described
in the Request for Proposal, designed to limit independent bidding or competition; 

3. That the contents of the proposal have not been communicated by the offeror or its employees or agents to any person not an employee or 
agent of the offeror or its surety on any bond furnished with the proposal and will not be communicated to any such person prior to the official 
closing of the RFP:

4. That the offeror is legally entitled to enter into contracts with the Northern Kentucky University and is not in violation of any prohibited conflict of
interest, including those prohibited by the provisions of KRS 45A.330 to .340, 164.390, and 

5. That the Offeror, and its affiliates, are duly registered with the Kentucky Department of Revenue to collect and remit the sale and use tax imposed 
by Chapter 139 to the extent required by Kentucky law and will remain registered for the duration of any contract award 

6. That I have fully informed myself regarding the accuracy of the statement made above. 
SWORN STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH FINANACE LAWS

In accordance with KRS45A.110 (2), the undersigned hereby swears under penalty of pe�ury that he/she has not knowingly violated any 
provision of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and that the award of a contract to a bidder will not violate any
provision of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

CONTRACTOR REPORT OF PRIOR VIOLATIONS OF KRS CHAPTERS 136, 139,141,337,338,341 & 342
The Contractor by signing and submitting a proposal agrees as required by 45A.485 to submit final determinations of any violations of the 
provisions of KRS Chapters 136, 139, 141, 337, 338, 341 and 342 that have occurred in the previous five (5) years prior to the award of a contract
and agrees to remain in continuous compliance with the provisions of the slatutes during the duration of any contract that may be established. 
Final determinations of violations of these statutes must be provided to the University by the successful Contractor prior to the award of a contract. 

CERTIFICATION OF NON-SEGREGATED FACILITIES
The Contractor, by submitting a proposal, certifies that he/she is in compliance with the Code of Federal Regulations, No. 41 CFR 60-1.8(b) that
prohibits the maintaining of segregated facilities.

SIGNATURE REQUIRED: This proposal cannot be considered valid unless signed and dated by an authorized agent of the offeror. Type or print the 
signatory's name, title, address, phone number and fax number in the spaces provided. Offers signed by an agent are to be accompanied by evidence 
of his/her authority unless such evidence has been previously furnished to the issuing office. Your signature is acceptance to the Terms and conditions 
above. 

DELIVERY TIME: NAME OF COMPANY: CBTS DUNS #: 83-568-4853 
10/9/15 2:00 PM 

PROPOSAL FIRM THROUGH: 90 days from ADDRESS: 221 E. Fourth Street Phone/Fax: 513.397.5974 
delivery 

PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30 CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE: Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 E-MAIL: chris.schoen�@cbts.net

SHIPPING TERMS: F.O.B. DESTINATION· TYPED OR PRINTED NAME: Chris Schoeny WEB ADDRESS: http://cbts.neU 

PREPAID AND ALLOWED 

/J,, � 
FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NO.: s1� 

�-����"' 
DATE: October 8, 2015 

I VJ. , 

.......--

/' 
. 

NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY 2 












































	05-20 ADD 3
	 3
	ADDENDUM NO:
	NKU-05-20
	IFB/RFP No:
	Cabling Services
	Project /Commodity:
	11/19/2019
	Date:
	12/5/2019
	Due Date:

	Notice of Award of Price Contract
	HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, KY   41099
	PHONE:   859.572.5265
	Department:  Information Technology

	CBTS

